503681440 02/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO TEDESCO	02/01/2016
PIER LUIGI MERONI	01/31/2016
DANIELE SBLATTERO	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONCONOX APS	
Street Address:	OLE MAALOES VEJ 3	
City:	COPENHAGEN	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128971938

Email: silvia@salvadorilaw.com

Correspondent Name: SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C. SILVIA SALVADORI

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SS122-1190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SILVIA SALVADORI
SIGNATURE:	/Silvia Salvadori/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Tot#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Tot#page2.tif
source=Assignment_Tot#page3.tif
source=Assignment_Tot#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0165

503681440

source=Assignment_Tot#page5.tif source=Assignment_Tot#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

3	United States of America	rights, title and interest in the invention
3	Foreign rights, title and it	nterest in the invention
3	United States Patent Application Serial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:
]	United States Provisional	Patent Application Serial No.
J	United States Patent No(s)
3	International (PCT) Pater	nt Application No. PCT/EP2014/064400
]	Other (specify)	

Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address
Francesco TEDESCO	Via F. e G. Dei Guardi 3, 1-34143 Trieste (IT)
Pier Luigi MERONI	Via S. Serlio 8/2, I-20139 Milano (IT)
Daniele SBLATTERO	Via Bellosguardo 67, I-34143 Trieste (IT)

Assignee:

Name	Address
ONCONOX APS	Ole Maaloes Vej 3, DK-2200 Copenhagen (DK)
1	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

1

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C., 33 Whitehall Street, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature/ Date
Francesco TEDESCO	Hran an Beden. 1/2/2016
Pier Luigi MERONI	37270010
Daniele SBLATTERO	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an	assignment of the following	ng rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
Œ	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
	United States Patent Application Serial No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:
	United States Provision	al Patent Application Serial No.
	United States Putent No(s).	
Ø	International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/064400	
	Other (specify)	
Title of the L	nvention:	
THERE(
Na	me	Address
Francesco '	TEDESCO	Via F. e G. Dei Guardi 3, 1-34143 Trieste (IT)
Pier Luigi	MERONI	Via S. Serlio 8/2, 1-20139 Milano (IT)
Daniele SB	BLATTERO	Via Bellosguardo 67, I-34143 Trieste (IT)
issignee:		
Na	me	Address

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

ONCONOX APS

İ

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0169

Ole Maaloes Vej 3, DK-2200 Copenhagen (DK)

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C., 33 Whitehall Street, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature/ Date
Francesco TEDESCO	
Pier Luigi MERONI	For hys Major 31 Jan 2018
Daniele SBLATTERO	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

0	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
)	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
)	United States Patent Application Serial No.	
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:	
]	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.	
]	United States Patent No(s)	
3	International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/064400	
]	Other (specify)	

Inventors (assignors):

Name:	Address	
Francesco TEDESCO	Via F. e G. Dei Guardi 3, I-34143 Trieste (IT)	
Pier Luigi MERONI	Via S. Serlio 8/2, I-20139 Milano (IT)	
Daniele SBLATTERO	Via Bellosguardo 67, I-34143 Trieste (IT)	

Assignee:

	Name	Address
C	DNCONOX APS	Ole Maaloes Vej 3, DK-2200 Copenhagen (DK)
(INCONOX APS	Ole Maaloes Vej 3, DK-2200 Copenhagen (DK)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

1

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm SILVIA SALVADORI, P.C., 33 Whitehall Street, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature/ Date
Francesco TEDESCO	
Pier Luigi MERONI	
Daniele SBLATTERO	De Rengalans